

BID TABULATION FORM

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 09-22-2009

County	Duplin
County #	30
Bridge#	20
Project#	WBS 38345.3.1 (B-4106)
Engineer's Estimate:	\$710,000

ROUTE : NC-903

DESCRIPTION: Cored slab with three spans, 1 @25' -0" , 1@45'-0" and 1 @25'-0" on a 90 degree skew angle and 41' -10 clear rdwy.

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Sanford Contractors	Unit Price Bid	Carolina Bridge Co. Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Dellinger Inc.
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 35,415.58	\$ 35,415.58	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	0029000000-N	SP	Reinforced Bridge Approach Fills	1	L.S.	\$ 11,860.00	\$ 11,860.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,970.70	\$ 7,970.70	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	0248000000-N	SP	Generic Grading Item (Excavation and Embankment)	1	L.S.	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 44,395.13	\$ 44,395.13	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
4	1489000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B 25.0 B	1060	Tons	\$ 86.00	\$ 91,160.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 86,920.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 86,920.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 86,920.00
5	1526000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type SF 9.5 A	290	Tons	\$ 115.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,900.00
6	1560000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder, PG 64-22	65	Tons	\$ 460.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 29,900.00
7	0360000000-E	310	12" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	12	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 44.98	\$ 539.76	\$ 66.00	\$ 792.00
8	2286000000-N	840	Masonry Drainage Structure	1	Ea.	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
9	2362000000-N	840	Frame with Grates (Std.840.16)	1	Ea.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,426.97	\$ 1,426.97	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
10	2556000000-E	846	Shoulder Berm & Gutter	244	Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,832.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 5,172.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,320.00
11	3030000000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail	500	Lin. Ft.	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 7,875.00
12	3150000000-N	SP	Additional Guardrail Posts	5	Ea.	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
13	3270000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350	4	Ea.	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
14	3150000000-N	SP	Additional Guardrail Posts	4	Ea.	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	3656000000-E	876	Filter Fabric for Drainage	0	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	1130	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 2,226.10	\$ 1.97	\$ 2,226.10	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,542.50
17	6029000000-E	SP	Safety Fence	532	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 957.60	\$ 1.80	\$ 957.60	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,010.80
18	3133000000-N	SP	Generic Erosion Control Item	0		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	8035000000-N	402	Remove Existing Structure	1	L.S.	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,849.29	\$ 11,849.29	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
20	8210000000-N	422	Bridge Approach Slabs	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 43,496.41	\$ 43,496.41	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
21	8365000000-E	450	HP 12X53 Galvanized Pipes	1020	Lin. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 61.75	\$ 62,985.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,840.00
22	8608000000-N	876	Rip Rap, Class II (2'-0" Thick)	64	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 2,656.00	\$ 81.61	\$ 5,223.04	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00
23	8765000000-N	SP	Construction of Substructure	1	L.S.	\$ 43,415.00	\$ 43,415.00	\$ 80,466.30	\$ 80,466.30	\$ 46,203.31	\$ 46,203.31	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
24	8766000000-N	SP	Construction of Superstructure	1	L.S.	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 162,520.47	\$ 162,520.47	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
25	6009000000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	24	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 66.49	\$ 1,595.76	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,128.00
26	6012000000-E	1610	Sediment Control Stone	10	Tons	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 335.00	\$ 50.45	\$ 504.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 440.00
27	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	600	Sq. Yds.	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 960.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00
						Total	\$ 589,729.00	\$ 595,199.00	\$ 595,199.00	\$ 604,044.42	\$ 604,044.42	\$ 663,273.30	\$ 663,273.30

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 09-22-2009

County	Duplin
County #	30
Bridge#	20
Project#	WBS 38345.3.1 (B-4106)
Engineer's Estimate: \$710,000	

ROUTE : NC-903

DESCRIPTION: Cored slab with three spans, 1 @25' -0" , 1@45'-0" and 1 @25'-0" on a 90 degree skew angle and 41' -10 clear rdwy.

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	T.A. Loving Co.						
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 36,825.00	\$ 36,825.00						
2	0029000000-N	SP	Reinforced Bridge Approach Fills	1	L.S.	\$ 14,543.00	\$ 14,543.00						
3	0248000000-N	SP	Generic Grading Item (Excavation and Embankment)	1	L.S.	\$ 81,515.00	\$ 81,515.00						
4	1489000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B 25.0 B	1060	Tons	\$ 82.00	\$ 86,920.00						
5	1526000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type SF 9.5 A	290	Tons	\$ 73.75	\$ 21,387.50						
6	1560000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder, PG 64-22	65	Tons	\$ 415.00	\$ 26,975.00						
7	0360000000-E	310	12" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III	12	Lin. Ft.	\$ 97.41	\$ 1,168.92						
8	2286000000-N	840	Masonry Drainage Structure	1	Ea.	\$ 1,285.20	\$ 1,285.20						
9	2362000000-N	840	Frame with Grates (Std.840.16)	1	Ea.	\$ 772.14	\$ 772.14						
10	2556000000-E	846	Shoulder Berm & Gutter	244	Lin. Ft.	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,368.00						
11	3030000000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail	500	Lin. Ft.	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00						
12	3150000000-N	SP	Additional Gurdrail Posts	5	Ea.	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00						
13	3270000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350	4	Ea.	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00						
14	3150000000-N	SP	Additional Gurdrail Posts	4	Ea.	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 5,520.00						
15	3656000000-E	876	Filter Fabric for Drainage	0	0	\$ -	\$ -						
16	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	1130	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,260.00						
17	6029000000-E	SP	Safety Fence	532	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,064.00						
18	3133000000-N	SP	Generic Erosion Control Item	0		\$ -	\$ -						
19	8035000000-N	402	Remove Existing Structure	1	L.S.	\$ 31,931.00	\$ 31,931.00						
20	8210000000-N	422	Bridge Approach Slabs	1	L.S.	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 36,600.00						
21	8365000000-E	450	HP 12X53 Galvanized Pipes	1020	Lin. Ft.	\$ 54.25	\$ 55,335.00						
22	8608000000-N	876	Rip Rap, Class II (2'-0" Thick)	64	Tons	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,680.00						
23	8765000000-N	SP	Construction of Substructure	1	L.S.	\$ 88,624.00	\$ 88,624.00						
24	8766000000-N	SP	Construction of Superstructure	1	L.S.	\$ 201,500.00	\$ 201,500.00						
25	6009000000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	24	Tons	\$ 176.00	\$ 4,224.00						
26	6012000000-E	1610	Sediment Control Stone	10	Tons	\$ 364.00	\$ 3,640.00						
27	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	600	Sq. Yds.	\$ 1.60	\$ 960.00						
							Total	\$ 729,947.76					